Confidential C
R4
10
MINIFLEX
R
 3-BFNH
LONG ACT TYPE
 E

CAUTION
VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR LATEST VERSIONS OF INSTRUCTION MANUAL
NO. HIM-14004 TO HANDLE THE PRODUCT PROPERLY AND SAFELY.
！
5 ACTUATOR HOLDER NICKEL SILVER
4 CONTACT(B) PHOSPHOR BRONZE
CONTACT AREA : Au 0.1 μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.0 μm MIN.
SOLDERING AREA : Au 0.03 μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.0 μm MIN.
3 CONTACT(A) PHOSPHOR BRONZE
CONTACT AREA : Au 0.1 μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.0 μm MIN.
SOLDERING AREA : Au 0.03 μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.0 μm MIN.
2 ACTUATOR LCP UL94V-0, BEIGE
1 HOUSING LCP UL94V-0, BEIGE
NO. DISCRIPTION MATERIAL REMARKS
PART No. Pos. A B C D E F
◆20605-033E-02 33P 11.40 9.00 9.60 10.25 6.25 10.60
◆20605-035E-02 35P 12.00 9.60 10.20 10.85 6.85 11.20
◆20605-037E-02 37P 12.60 10.20 10.80 11.45 7.45 11.80
◆20605-039E-02 39P 13.20 10.80 11.40 12.05 8.05 12.40
◆20605-041E-02 41P 13.80 11.40 12.00 12.65 4.65 13.00
◆20605-043E-02 43P 14.40 12.00 12.60 13.25 5.25 13.60
◆20605-045E-02 45P 15.00 12.60 13.20 13.85 5.85 14.20
◆20605-047E-02 47P 15.60 13.20 13.80 14.45 4.45 14.80
◆20605-049E-02 49P 16.20 13.80 14.40 15.05 5.05 15.40
20605-051E-02 51P 16.80 14.40 15.00 15.65 5.65 16.00
◆20605-053E-02 53P 17.40 15.00 15.60 16.25 6.25 16.60
◆20605-055E-02 55P 18.00 15.60 16.20 16.85 6.85 17.20
◆20605-057E-02 57P 18.60 16.20 16.80 17.45 7.45 17.80
◆20605-059E-02 59P 19.20 16.80 17.40 18.05 8.05 18.40
20605-061E-02 61P 19.80 17.40 18.00 18.65 8.65 19.00
20605-071E-02 71P 22.80 20.40 21.00 21.65 9.65 22.00
Recommended P/N 20605-0**E-02
SERIES No.
GENERAL TOLERANCE.
20605